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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2004/31
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 7th September 2004

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 7th
September 2004. All submissions should include:

—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
— the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category

Tariff Name and Address II Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
3307.49.00 BioMagic industrial bio-stimulant BioMagic Ltd 99 300223D A
PO Box 34960
Birkenhead
AUCKLAND
3923.30.00 253,500 only 42GR heat-set crystallized blue performs Amcor Pet Technologies 99 300224B M

C/- Pengellys Ltd
Private Bag 92103

AUCKLAND
6117.10.00 Knitted scarves, shawls and stoles Mondiale Freight Services Ltd 99 300227G A
C/- PO Box 53004
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
8422.30.09 Carton closure, tamper evident prototype machine, of a kind used for secure Leyhatton Innovations Ltd 99 300222F S
packaging of export consumables PO Box 25
FIELDING
8474.39.00)  Batching plant, concrete and allied products, modular Fletcher Construction Ltd 99 300225L CE
8474.90.09) C/- PO Box 3986
AUCKLAND
8903.92 Three only Nautique water ski boats conforming to approved International Leask Motors 99 300226J S
Federation tow boat criteria, of a type for use at world ranking water ski ~ C/- APC Logistics (NZ) Ltd
tournaments — imported on I/E 45325689 PO Box 73054
AUCKAND AIRPORT
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\ - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of August 2004 V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 31) 2004

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1T Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A\ 2309.90.19 Bovatec, anticoccidial premix Free Free 99 300163G  6/04
A 2309.90.19 Cycostat 66 Free Free 99 300164E  6/04
A 3214.90.00 Tyre life extender/sealer Free Free 99 300162  6/04
A 6506.10.09 Motorcycle helmets Free Free 99 3001591 6/04 .
X 7010.90.25 350ml Boss sauce bottle Free Free 99 300065G  4/04  12/05
A 7010.90.25 370ml Clarus asparagus jar Free Free 99 300157B  6/04  12/05
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
M 3923.50.00 Plastic bottle caps 31.5mm diameter — 500,000 units Free Free 99 300096G  4/04 12/04
M 60.01) Kanitted fabric "Jennifer" 96% viscose, 4% elastane — 2700 metres Free Free 99 300156D  5/04 4/05
60.02)
60.03)
60.04)
60.05)
60.06)
M 7010.90.38 330ml Tsung Tao bottles, 200,000 units Free Free 99 300158L  6/04 1/05
™M 72.09) Extra deep drawing cold rolled sheet and coil to spec JIS G3141 Free Free 99 300160B  6/04 5/06
72.11) SPCEN-SD oiled Imm-3mm, 240 tonnes f.s.t. Greens Industries Ltd
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
2309.90.19 Bovatec ... sodium . . . 999686K
7010.90.38 350ml ... bottle . . . 300065G
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
8415.10 Air conditioning appliance which combines heating, cooling, dehumidifying, 300166A
circulating and filtering functions
8433.11.00 Hover mower with petrol engine, without wheels 300168H
8716.10.00 Caravans, fifth wheel type 300133E
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\4 - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of August 2004. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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